

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
11/3/2017 4:49 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

NO. 94892-5

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Petitioner,

v.

WENDY GRANATH,

Respondent.

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Christine A. Jackson, WSBA No. 17192
Attorney for Respondent
The Defender Association Division
King County Department of Public Defense
810 Third Avenue, Suite 800
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 477-8700, ext. 78819
Christine.Jackson@kingcounty.gov

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION 1

II. ISSUES PRESENTED 3

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 3

IV. AUTHORITY AND ARGUMENT 3

 A. The “maximum protection” the Legislature provided in RCW 10.99.050(1) is a post-conviction no-contact order issued as a condition of sentence that remains in effect until the sentence actually imposed is completed –up to five years. There is no express legislative authority for the continued validity of the no-contact order when the condition of sentence has expired. 3

 B. The Court of Appeals decision in below does not conflict with its earlier decision in W.S. Armendariz and W.S. are based on the express language of the applicable sentencing statutes and do not control here. 9

V. CONCLUSION 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>City of Seattle v. May</u> , 171 Wn.2d 847 (2011)	11
<u>Harris v. Charles</u> , 171 Wn.2d 455 (2011)	8
<u>State v. D.H.</u> , 102 Wn.App. 620 (2000).....	11
<u>State v. Gailus</u> , 136 Wn.App. 191 (2006)	6
<u>State v. Granath</u> , No. 74677-4-I, Slip Op. (filed July 31, 2017)	1, 2, 7, 9, 10
<u>State v. Rice</u> , 180 Wn.App. 308 (2014)	6
<u>State v. Wahleithner</u> , 134 Wn.App. 931 (2006)	8
<u>State v. W.S.</u> , 176 Wn.App. 231 (2013)	10

STATUTES

Laws of 1969 Ch. 75 sec. 2	5
Laws of 1979 Ch. 105 sec. 1	4
Laws of 1983 Ch. 156 sec. 2	5
Laws of 1999 Ch. 56 sec. 2.....	5
Laws of 2010 Ch. 274 sec. 405	5
RCW 3.66.068	1, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9
RCW 9.94A.030	5
RCW 9.41.800	5
RCW 9.95.210	7, 9
RCW 9A.36.021	5

RCW 10.99.050	1, 3, 4, 5, 7
RCW 26.50.020	4
RCW 26.50.060	4
RCW 26.50.110	4, 5, 11
RCW 26.50.120	4
RCW 46.20.720	5
RCW 46.61.5055	8
